
STREET/ROAD NAME CHANGE

APPLICANT: E-911 

TAX ID NUMBER: 126   02902,02903     125-21601

ZONING: A (Agricultural)

APPLICANT'S REASON
To ensure public safety for emergency response.  To require all 
dwellings using this joint permanent easement to be addressed 
using the same street name.  No available addresses from Jack 
Jones Rd.

FOR CHANGE:

JURISDICTION: County Commission District 9

CHANGE REQUESTED FROM: Unnamed joint permanent easement
(present street name)

TO: 'Jones Creek Way'
(proposed street name)

SECTOR PLAN: South County

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

The proposed street name is not a duplication and meets all requirements of the Knox County Street Naming 
and Addressing Ordinance.

COMMENTS:

This private joint permanent easement has about 10 feet of pavement width.  All adjacent property owners 
have been mailed a letter with the proposed street name and as of the date of this report, staff has received no 
objections to the proposed name for the easement.  The naming of this easement will make it easier for 
emergency services personnel and anyone else to locate the properties accessed from this now unnamed 
easement, increasing public safety.  It will also allow for all dwellings accessed through this easement to be 
assigned addresses using the same street name. There was one citizen who asked for postponement at 
MPC's November 8 meeting who may be opposed to this request.

POSTPONEMENT(S): 11/8/12

FILE #: 11-A-12-SNC

LOCATION: Between Jack Jones Road and Deadend

RECOMMEND that County Commission APPROVE the street name 'Jones Creek Way.'

GROWTH POLICY PLAN: Rural Area

If approved, this item will be forwarded to Knox County Commission for action on 1/17/2013.  If denied, MPC's 
action is final, unless the action to deny is appealed to Knox County Commission.  The date of the appeal 
hearing will depend on when the appeal application is filed.  Appellants have 30 days to appeal an MPC 
decision in the County.

KNOXVILLE/KNOX COUNTY METROPOLITAN PLANNING COMMISSI ON

AGENDA DATE: 12/13/2012

AGENDA ITEM #: 8

12/5/2012 08:10 PM MICHAEL BRUSSEAU11-A-12-SNCFILE #:AGENDA ITEM #: 8 8-1PAGE #:



CA

CA

A
DODSON RD

FINGER RD

KIMBERLIN HEIGHTS RD

LUNDY RD

BURCHELL LN

JACK JONES RD

CUNNINGHAM LN

4

30

23

26

92

26.01

17

203

9

29

212

38

27

14

216

210

93

15

13

12

211

210.01

221

20

31

126

11.03

30.01

222

37

40

98

91

213

18
19

206
207

217

218.05

33

99

224

25.02

40.08

96

21

94

24.01

11.01

220

39

100

25.01

218.04

31.01

29.02

28

22

97

35.01

34

95.01

10

98.01
29.03

11.02

214

35

40.01

9.02

219

216.01

208

215

26.03

8

40.1

7

18.01

29.01

35.02

96.01

16.01

11.03

93.01

204

96.02

26.02

96.03

40.11

218.01

91.01

36

206.01

218.03

40.02

32

40.09

209

101

105

223

214.01

103

16.02

40.03
225

221.01

95.02

29.04

40.06 54

103

238

11-A-12-SNC
STREET NAME CHANGE

Original Print Date: Revised: 11/6/2012
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10/25/2012             

Petitioner:
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Jurisdiction:
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Beginning of Change (From):
End of Change (To):

Proposed Street Name:
Present Street Name: Unnamed joint permanent easement 

Jones Creek Way 
Jack Jones Road
Deadend
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